

ITEM NO.23

Court 7 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL)

Diary No(s).10117/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-10-2012 in CRLA No.1350/1997 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

JAYANTI BAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(With appls. for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 20-08-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for
condonation of delay as well as on the special leave
petition, returnable in four weeks.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master