

ITEM NO.12

Court 6 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s).10117/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-10-2012 in CRLA No.1350/1997 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

JAYANTI BAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(With appls. for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 01-10-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR
Mr. Hussain Ali, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

After hearing the learned counsel for the appellant and the learned counsel for the State, we deem it fit and appropriate to release the appellant on bail.

Accordingly, the appellant is directed to be released on bail, subject to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master