

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 649/2020

JAYANTI BAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH NOW CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

IA No. 59189/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 23-01-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, AOR (Not present)
Mrs. Vithika Garg, Adv. (Not present)
Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv. (Not present)
Mr. Hemant Kumar Tripathi, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Prerna Dhall, Adv.
Mr. M N Gopinadh, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Ganeshia, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh, AOR
Ms. Karishma Rajput, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As there is no representation on behalf of the appellant,

list on 30.01.2025.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)